2013 17,952 278,491 6.45%
20123 20,022 282,644 7.08%
2011 19,877 257,064 7.73%
2010 19,268 244,463 7.88%
2009 19,689 244,864 8.04%

1 Represents debt service on all General Obligation Bonds including debt issued for the public improvement portion

of the Blue Back Square project which is paid from a combination of parking revenues and an additional tax levy
imposed within the West Hartford Center Special Services District.

2
Includes all Governmental Funds, excluding capital outlay.  Data is reflected on a modified accrual basis of
accounting.

3 In fiscal year 2012, the Town incurred expenditures of $12 million related to clean up for Winter Storm Alfred, an
unusual October 2011 snowstorm. The Town received reimbursement of $9.1 million from the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA).

27

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
As of February 5, 2019
(Pro forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal Outstanding Outstanding Principal Interest Percent of
Year Principal Interest On On Total Principal

Ending Payments2 Payments2 the Bonds the Bonds Debt Service3 Retired
2019 -$   491,000$   -$   -$   491,000$   0.00%
2020 16,640,000   4,286,494   670,000   323,059   21,919,553   12.39%
2021 16,795,000   3,558,156   670,000   308,563   21,331,719   24.90%
2022 15,085,000   2,889,544   670,000   275,063   18,919,607   36.18%
2023 13,485,000   2,353,881   670,000   241,563   16,750,444   46.31%
2024 12,570,000   1,902,231   670,000   208,063   15,350,294   55.79%
2025 11,505,000   1,504,331   665,000   174,563   13,848,894   64.50%
2026 10,665,000   1,168,706   665,000   161,263   12,659,969   72.61%
2027 6,310,000   927,975   665,000   147,963   8,050,938   77.61%
2028 6,310,000   762,338   665,000   134,663   7,872,001   82.60%
2029 5,310,000   600,500   665,000   119,700   6,695,200   86.88%
2030 3,980,000   444,188   665,000   99,750   5,188,938   90.21%
2031 3,980,000   328,275   665,000   79,800   5,053,075   93.53%
2032 3,025,000   211,200   665,000   59,850   3,961,050   96.17%
2033 1,915,000   120,450   665,000   39,900   2,740,350   98.02%
2034 1,050,000   63,000   665,000   19,950   1,797,950   99.25%
2035 1,050,000   31,500   -   -   1,081,500   100.00%

129,675,000$ 21,643,769$ 10,000,000$ 2,393,709$  163,712,478$

1 Excludes Overlapping Debt.
2 Excludes payments made on or before February 5, 2019.
3 Totals may not add up due to rounding.

{The remainder of this page intentionally left blank}

28

V. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Accounting Policies

The Town's accounting policies are summarized in Note 1 "Summary of Significant Accounting Policies" in the
Notes to the Financial Statements.

Basis of Accounting

By Charter, the responsibility for managing the Town's finances rests with the Director of Financial Services. The
Director of Financial Services is responsible for a broad and integrated fiscal operation consisting of general accounting, grants